
February 7, 2017 Page 1 of 2

40J  40944-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: MARCH 21, 1889

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 315.00

THE VOLUME QUANTIFICATION ON THIS CLAIM IS THE RESULT OF A 
STIPULATION WITH THE WATER COURT ON 07/07/2015 . THE COURT HAS MADE
NO DETERMINATION AS TO THE NEED FOR A VOLUME QUANTIFICATION ON 
THIS CLAIM AS PROVIDED FOR IN 85-2-234 (6) (b) (III) M.C.A.

Owners: USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION) 
PO BOX 30137
BILLINGS, MT 59107-0137

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

40J  40944-00 General Abstract

3.74 CFS

371.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MILK RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

30

33

33

34

34

35

35

35

19E

19E

19E

19E

19E

19E

19E

19E

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

NWSESE

NWNWNW

NENESW

SWSENE

NENESW

NWSWNW

SESENW

SESWSE

BLAINE

BLAINE

BLAINE

BLAINE

BLAINE

BLAINE

BLAINE

BLAINE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 21, 1889

Version Status: ACTIVE
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Place of Use:
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Total:  315.00

Remarks:

40J  40944-00 General Abstract

THE COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTATION, MAPS AND OTHER RELATED MATERIALS CAN BE OBTAINED 
BY REVIEWING FILE NO. 40943-00.

PARENT FILE FOR THIS RIGHT IS 40942-00.


